the Site Licence Letter of Offer, then the Access Seeker shall within a 

period of fourteen (14) days undertake to do the following: 

(a) Pay to IXSB a Security Deposit equivalent to three (3) month rental of the 

Access Facilities; 

(b) Pay to IXSB a Utility Deposit of Ringgit Malaysia One Thousand Eight 

Hundred (RM1,800.00) only. 

3.3 Pursuant to Paragraph 3.1, IXSB shall within ten (10) days from receipt 

of the Letter of Offer signed in acceptance by the Access Seeker an Access 

Agreement will be forwarded by IXSB to the Access Seeker which the 

Access Seeker shall execute and return to IXSB within ten (10) Business

[...]

Seeker shall deposit with IXSB an amount equivalent to three (3) months rental 

(hereinafter referred to as “the Security Deposit”) for the due observance and 

performance by the Access Seeker of the terms and conditions of this Offer. 

b. The Access Seeker shall also deposit with IXSB the amount of Ringgit Malaysia 

One Thousand Eight Hundred (RM1,800.00) only (hereinafter referred to as “ 

the Utility Deposit”) for the due observance and performance by the Access Seeker 

of the terms and conditions of this Offer pertaining to payment of utility at the 

infrastructure sites. 

c. IXSB shall be entitled to revise the Security Sum in any of the following event: